

[Established under Gujarat Private Universities (Amendment) Act, 2022 (Gujarat Act No. 7, 2022)]
Included in UGC listed Universities

No. NU/Regi/Adm/60/2022

Constitution of Gender Sensitisation Cell

Date: 11/11/2022

CIRCULAR

Noble University, Junagadh constitutes a Gender Sensitisation Cell as per guidelines of University Grants Commission (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Woman Employees and Students in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2015. The details of members of Gender Sensitisation Cell are as under:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Position held in Cell	Contact Details
1	Dr. Riddhi Sanghvi	Professor, Department of Management & Commerce	Chairperson	9106735935
2	Dr. Falguni Mohandas Rathod	Tutor, Department of Nursing	Member Faculty Representative	7622887064
3	Prof. Vipul Jayantilal Parmar	Assistant Professor, Department of Computer	Member Faculty Representative	9687833948
4	J J Gadhavi	Police Sub Inspector, Crime Branch, Junagadh	Member Civil Admin	8000021002
5	Prof. Megha Mehta	Assistant Controller of Examination	Member Non-Teaching Staff	9662184007
6	Pandya Pradip Rashikbhai	Clerk	Member Parents Representative	9978057658
7	Miss. Nensi Solanki	Student	Member Students Representative	9265173244
8	Miss. Srushti Vagadia	Student	Member Students Representative	9904406642
9	Prof. Kausar Marfani	Assistant Professor, Department of Management & Commerce	Member Secretary	9726213767

Female Students and Female Teaching / Non-Teaching Staff of the University should not hesitate of reporting any incidence of sexual harassment by any Student, Faculty and Non-Teaching Staff as a victim or as a witness. All colleges must have an Internal complaint Committee (ICC) as per UGC Regulations, 2015. If any such incidence come to the notice of the authority or brought to the notice of the authority, action will be taken against the erring students/officials/faculties/non-teaching staff members promptly as per guidelines of University Grants Commission (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Woman Employees and Students in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2015.

Term of office of the members shall be for a period of three years from the date of issuance of circular. This is issued with approval of the provost on file.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Provost, Noble University, Junagadh
- 2. P.S. to Registrar, Noble University, Junagadh
- 3. All the member of the committee
- 4. All Deans, Directors, Faculty, Non-teaching staff members, Students and Parents.
- 5. I.T. Section, Noble University for uploading on website
- 6. Select File

(Dr. Jay Talati) (Dr. Jay Talati) (KRegistrar Noble University Junagadh - 362310